Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on April 23, 2004 at Reel 2953/Frame 0379

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	ame Formerly		Entity Type	
	FORMERLY Credit Suisse First Boston	06/15/2007	Administrative Agent:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ollar Thrifty Automotive Group, Inc.			
Street Address:	5310 E. 31st Street			
City:	Tulsa			
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74135			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Thrifty, Inc.
Street Address:	5310 E. 31st Street
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74135
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062058	NEIGHBORS TOGETHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0817

900079690

20

UV\$ H

Address Line 1: White & Case LLP Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-1783 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Bart Signature: /Matthew Bart/ Date: 06/19/2007 Total Attachments: 4 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this _/_ day of June, 2007, given by

Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly Credit Suisse First Boston), as Administrative

Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at Eleven Madison Avenue, 5th Floor, New York, NY,

10010, to Dollar Thrifty Automotive Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Thrifty, Inc., an

Oklahoma corporation, ("Grantors"), with principal offices at 5310 E. 31st St., Tulsa, OK,

74135, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors have heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest

in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in

that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2004 (amending and

restating that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 1997), between the Agent

and the Grantors (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantors and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantors the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by

the Grantors pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on

April 23, 2004, at Reel 2953, Frame 0379 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6148638 (2X)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0819 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE, Cayman Islands Branch, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Title: MARK E. GLEASON MANAGING DIRECTOR

Ву__

By

Name: Title:

MIKHAIL FAYBUSOVICH ASSOCIATE

NEWYORK 6148638 (2K)

STA	TB OF	NEW Y	ORK)						
COU	NTY (OF NEW	YORK) SS.:)						
On Man	this	14 th	day anaging	of Direct	June,	2007,	before	me	personally	appeared
1931	chail Fa	ybusovic	h, Assoc	iste	_ of C	REDIT SU	JISSE, Ca	yman Is	lands Branch	, described
here	in and	which ex	ecuted t	he fore	going in	strument	and that he	/she sig	ned his/her n	ame thereto
					•			-	-	
Lens	UALIE IQ	the author	und Rig	med by	CKEDI	1 201221	3, Cayman	ISIANOS	Branch.	
Notary	MARJOR Public, S	IE E. BULL Vale of New VB055282	W York			de	•			
Qualit Commission	NO. 018(J8055282 W York Co	unty .			Myw				
	- capites	repriary	20, 20 1	 -	N	otary Pub	ic			

NEW YORK 6148438 (2K)

Trademarks

		į į		
NEIGHBORS TOGETHER and Design	74-695306	06/29/1995	2,062,058	05/13/1997

NEWYORK 6148638 (2K)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/19/2007 REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0822